



Office of the Mayor,  
Councillor Jami Klisaris

20 March 2017

Mr Steven Clegg

Dear Mr Clegg

I am writing in response to the questions that you raised at the Council meeting of 6 March 2017. The responses have been prepared by Council Officers.

Question 1

Have any concept plan drawings been commissioned in regard to the indoor stadium proposal?

Response

The attachment to the Stonnington Indoor Stadium report considered by Council on 5 December 2016 says that "two preliminary concept plans have been developed to illustrate what could be achieved on this site as an indoor stadium".

Question 2

If so, for which site/s were they commissioned?

Response

The north-western corner of Percy Treyvaud Memorial Park on land owned by Council and currently used by the Chadstone Bowls Club.

Question 3

What date were they commissioned?

Response

The two preliminary concept plans are dated 21 September 2016.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Jami Klisaris', with a long horizontal flourish extending to the right.

**Cr Jami Klisaris, GAICD**  
*Mayor of the City of Stonnington*  
*Councillor for East Ward*